U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

31 /	ľ		

R	ET		
	504798		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
San Diego Swiss Machining Inc. / 9 - 6-00	Name: DENTSPLY International Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State CALIFORNIA	Street Address: 570 West College Avenue		
Other	City: York State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 17404		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership		
5. Ivadite of Conveyance.	Limited Partnership		
	☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other		
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative		
Execution Date: September 15, 2000	designation is attached		
Execution Date. September 13, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,821,164		
A 3450 1 1	ettwebed? □ Vas □ No		
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	o. 1 of an interior of apprecions and registrations involved.		
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.			
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	☐ Enclosed		
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872			
	8. Deposit account number:		
1/03/2000 ANHMED1 00000009 040780 1821164	04-0780		
1 FC1481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
ζ.	. 4		
James B. Bieber Name of Person Signing Signatur	, 2000 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signatur			
3	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet:1		
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Patents and Trademarks		
	on, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S., Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget.		

Word\Trademrk\Assign.cv4

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0747**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, San Diego Swiss Machining Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 990 Lane Avenue, Suite 120, Chula Vista, California 91914 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 570 West College Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17404 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the entire right, title, interest, and good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this /5 day of Jegton bee , 2000, and affixed hereto its corporate seal.

> San Diego Swiss Machining Inc. Assignor

(SEAL)

Title President

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

On this /5"day of SEPTEMBER A.D. 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, appeared the above-identified officer or agent of San Diego Swiss Machining Inc., Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act and deed. Deborah L. Beard

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUGUST 7, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0748

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

EXHIBIT "A" TO

Trademark Assignment dated September 15, 2000

By and between

San Diego Swiss Machining Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 990 Lane Avenue, Suite 120, Chula Vista, California 91914, Assignor

And

DENTSPLY International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 570 West College Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17404, **Assignee**

TRADEMARK Sapphire Plus

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION DATE

NO. 1,821,164

2-1/4-94

15

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0749